

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of TechnologyAgartala Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

Agartaia - 799 046 (Tripura

NITA/25(4-DSA)/MOKSHA/2020/ 7965-72.

Date: 02.02.2024

Notice

This is to inform you that, the occasion of "MOKSHA VIII," our Annual Socio-Cultural Event of NIT Agartala is scheduled to take place from 2nd, 3rd, 4th February and 6th February 2024 at NIT Agartala. **The Padma Shri Chitta Maharaj** will inaugurate the Event and share his valuable words. He will also interact with our students of NIT Agartala and grace the Event in Visvesvaraya Auditorium on **3**rd February 2024 at 11:00 AM.

In this regard all the Faculty members, Staff and students are hereby informed to attend the above mentioned program in the said venue.

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala

Copy to;

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information of the Director
- 2. PS to the Director, IIIT Agartala for kind information of the Director.
- 3. The Registrar for kind information.
- 4. All Deans for kind information
- 5. All HODs for kind information and with a request for wide circulation of the notice.
- 6. Chief Warden & All wardens for information.
- 7. System Administrator with a request to upload the notice in the website.
- 8. All Notice Boards.

Joyn

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala